
Recreation & Hospitality

Top 10 Jobs in Recreation & Hospitality

Areas of Excellence
Hotels & Motels

Food Establishments
Professional Sports

Museums
Theme Parks

Annual 
Demand

Job Title
Average
Wages

Fast Food/Counter

Waiter/Waitresses

Restaurant Cook

First line Supervisor, Food Preparation

Fast Food Cook

Food Preparation Worker

Host/Hostess

Cashier

Amusement & Recreation Attendants

Exercise Trainers

$25,300

$32,200

$34,000

$41,000

$26,700

$32,300

$28,000

$27,200

$26,100

$42,600

4,107

  2,983  

1,743

1,126

   693

   656

   642

   531

  480

  228
Data Source: JobsEQ 2023

employed in the
region.

$30,742

FAST 
FACTS

90,934

average wage 
per worker.
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