## **Recreation & Hospitality**

## **Areas of Excellence**

Hotels & Motels
Food Establishments
Professional Sports
Museums
Theme Parks

FAST FACTS

90,934 employed in the region.

\$30,742 average wage per worker.

## **Top 10 Jobs in Recreation & Hospitality**

Job Title	Average Wages	Annual Demand
Fast Food/Counter	\$25,300	4,107
Waiter/Waitresses	\$32,200	2,983
Restaurant Cook	\$34,000	1,743
First line Supervisor, Food Preparation	\$41,000	1,126
Fast Food Cook	\$26,700	693
Food Preparation Worker	\$32,300	656
Host/Hostess	\$28,000	642
Cashier	\$27,200	531
<b>Amusement &amp; Recreation Attendants</b>	\$26,100	480
Exercise Trainers	\$42,600	228

Don't be afraid to try something new.

If it makes you uncomfortable, you'll
learn from it. Learning doesn't stop
after high school.

Sarah Mathis

Director of Fan Experience for the Jacksonville Jaguars

## JAXUSA TALENT DEVELOPMENT

Data Source: JohsEO 2023

Anna Lebesch, Senior Vice President (904) 366-6651 or alebesch@jaxusa.org Julie Hindall, Senior Director (904) 366-6637 or jhindall@jaxusa.org Earn Up is powered by JAXUSA Partnership, the private, nonprofit division of JAX Chamber that is Jacksonville's regional economic development initiative overseeing the efforts of the seven counties of Northeast Florida. Earn Up also works closely with CareerSource Northeast Florida to ensure that employers have the best assistance or any pertinent workforce needs.









